

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 10/21/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/21/11  
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S): SWANTON STP 2038(16)

CONTRACT ID : 05G354  
 CALL ORDER : 003  
 CONTRACT TIME : 06/29/12 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 SWANTON STP 2038 (16): BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NEW  
 ENGLAND CENTRAL RAILROAD APPROXIMATELY 78 FEET NORTH OF THE  
 COMSTOCK ROAD RAIL HIGHWAY CROSSING AND EXTENDING 156 FEET  
 SOUTHERLY ALONG THE RAILROAD CENTERLINE.

TOWN(S) : SWANTON  
 COUNTY : FRANKLIN  
 DISTRICT : D08

WORK TO BE PERFORMED INCLUDES RECONSTRUCTION OF THE AARDOT  
 #247419V NECR AT GRADE RAILROAD CROSSING ON COMSTOCK  
 ROAD, NEW RAIL - HIGHWAY CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM AND  
 RECONSTRUCTION OF A PORTION OF COMSTOCK ROAD AND KELLOGG  
 ROAD.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	980235953401 ECI RAIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$ 448,355.00	100.0000%
2	11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 498,661.00	111.2201%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 980235953401 ECI RAIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		( 2 ) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		( )	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	1000.000 CY	16.00000	16000.00	9.00000	9000.00		
0010 204.20 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	200.000 CY	40.00000	8000.00	12.00000	2400.00		
0015 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00		
0020 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	200.000 SY	25.00000	5000.00	17.00000	3400.00		
0025 301.15 SUBBASE OF GRAVEL	800.000 CY	35.00000	28000.00	29.00000	23200.00		
0030 401.10 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	10.000 CY	32.00000	320.00	40.00000	400.00		
0035 402.10 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, IN PLACE	45.000 CY	55.00000	2475.00	60.00000	2700.00		
0040 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	4.000 CWT	200.00000	800.00	60.00000	240.00		
0045 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 10/21/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/21/11  
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S): SWANTON STP 2038(16)

CONTRACT ID : 05G354

			( 1 ) 980235953401 ECI RAIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		( 2 ) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		( )	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0050 601.0915 18" CPEP	39.000	LF	65.00000	2535.00	50.00000	1950.00		
0055 601.2625 30" CPEP(SL)	95.000	LF	85.00000	8075.00	60.00000	5700.00		
0060 601.7015 18" CPEPES	1.000	EACH	250.00000	250.00	545.00000	545.00		
0065 601.7025 30" CPEPES	1.000	EACH	650.00000	650.00	700.00000	700.00		
0070 604.20 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE	1.000	EACH	3500.00000	3500.00	4300.00000	4300.00		
0075 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	5.000	HR	85.00000	425.00	150.00000	750.00		
0080 608.37 TRUCK RENTAL	5.000	HR	75.00000	375.00	150.00000	750.00		
0085 608.40 LOADER RENTAL, TYPE I	5.000	HR	75.00000	375.00	150.00000	750.00		
0090 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	0.100	MGAL	5000.00000	500.00	6000.00000	600.00		
0095 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	20.000	CY	65.00000	1300.00	43.00000	860.00		
0100 617.10 RELOCATE MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT	1.000	EACH	450.00000	450.00	180.00000	180.00		
0105 619.17 YIELDING MARKER POSTS	2.000	EACH	35.00000	70.00	120.00000	240.00		
0110 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	50.000	HR	65.00000	3250.00	50.00000	2500.00		
0115 630.15 FLAGGERS	400.000	HR	35.00000	14000.00	25.00000	10000.00		
0120 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	48000.00000	48000.00		
0125 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	8000.00000	8000.00		
0130 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	2500.00000	5000.00	2450.00000	4900.00		
0135 646.21 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	1100.000	LF	4.00000	4400.00	1.00000	1100.00		
0140 646.26 24 INCH STOP BAR	50.000	LF	25.00000	1250.00	10.00000	500.00		
0145 646.32 RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL	2.000	EACH	2500.00000	5000.00	246.00000	492.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 10/21/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/21/11  
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S): SWANTON STP 2038(16)

CONTRACT ID : 05G354

			( 1 ) 980235953401 ECI RAIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		( 2 ) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		( )	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0150 649.21 GEOTEXTILE UNDER RAILROAD BALLAST	3000.000	SY	1.95000	5850.00	4.00000	12000.00		
0155 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	75.000	SY	2.50000	187.50	5.00000	375.00		
0160 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	80.000	SY	2.50000	200.00	4.00000	320.00		
0165 651.15 SEED	50.000	LB	2.50000	125.00	12.00000	600.00		
0170 651.18 FERTILIZER	200.000	LB	3.50000	700.00	1.50000	300.00		
0175 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000	TON	2200.00000	2200.00	615.00000	615.00		
0180 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000	TON	750.00000	750.00	615.00000	615.00		
0185 651.35 TOPSOIL	110.000	CY	75.00000	8250.00	40.00000	4400.00		
0190 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	570.000	SY	3.50000	1995.00	4.00000	2280.00		
0195 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	50.000	CY	38.00000	1900.00	65.00000	3250.00		
0200 653.40 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	1.000	EACH	250.00000	250.00	615.00000	615.00		
0205 653.50 BARRIER FENCE	559.000	LF	2.50000	1397.50	1.00000	559.00		
0210 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	268.000	LF	1.50000	402.00	1.00000	268.00		
0215 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	78.000	SF	12.50000	975.00	17.00000	1326.00		
0220 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	102.000	LF	15.00000	1530.00	12.00000	1224.00		
0225 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	9.000	EACH	35.00000	315.00	25.00000	225.00		
0230 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	2.000	EACH	150.00000	300.00	62.00000	124.00		
0235 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES)	20.000	EACH	175.00000	3500.00	150.00000	3000.00		
0240 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS)		LUMP	12500.00000	12500.00	8000.00000	8000.00		
0245 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING		LUMP	115000.00000	115000.00	140000.00000	140000.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 10/21/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/21/11  
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S): SWANTON STP 2038(16)

CONTRACT ID : 05G354

			( 1 ) 980235953401 ECI RAIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		( 2 ) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		( )	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0250 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RECONSTRUCT RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING)	LUMP		98000.00000	98000.00	140000.00000	140000.00		
0255 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD)	1.000 LU		5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
0260 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL)	1.000 LU		1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
0265 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU		1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
0270 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL SECTION TOTALS	345.000 TON		110.00000	37950.00	114.00000	39330.00		
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	448,355.00	\$	498,661.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	448,355.00	\$	498,661.00	\$	